

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1842.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

1842.

RUFUS McINTIRE -OTIS HARWOOD.

the reserved lots in the Waite township, in the county of Washington, shall be appropriated for the support of a public school, in said township; and that the land agent be, and hereby is authorized, to pay over to the chairman of the superintending school committee, of the town of Topsfield, such amounts as may be realized from said sales, to be expended by him for the support of said school; and that the said chairman be also authorized to receive from Elijah D. Green, the amount due by said Green for hay already cut on said reserved lots, to be appropriated in the same manner.

[Approved March 16, 1842.]

Chapter 56.

Resolve in favor of Rufus McIntire.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to Rufus McIntire, Rufus McIntire, the sum of one thousand dollars in full for extraordinary services rendered by him to the state, as land agent, in the year eighteen hundred and thirty nine and eighteen hundred and forty, under the resolves passed by the legislature, and approved by the governor on the twenty fourth day of January, sixth and twentieth days of February, and the eighth, nineteenth and twenty third days of March, in the year eighteen hundred and thirty nine.

[Approved March 16, 1842.]

Chapter 57.

Resolve in favor of Otis Harwood.

Resolved, That upon the payment of one hundred dollars to the Land Agent auland agent, on or before the first day of December next, by Otis firm a certain deed. Harwood, the said agent be directed to confirm a certain deed of the state, given to Samuel H. Blake, dated the third day of March, eighteen hundred and thirty five.

[Approved March 16, 1842.]

Снар. 55.

priated for the support of a pub-lic school.